THE COLOR OF THE STATE OF SOLETIES



2005 007 19 PM 2: 43

ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney John A. Russo City Attorney (510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500 TTY/TDD: (510) 238-3254

October 31, 2006

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

President De La Fuente and Members of the City Council:

Subject: <u>Jackson v. City of Oakland, et al.</u>

Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG05206956

City Attorney File No. 23846 (OPW)

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, and the action of the Council at its October 17, 2006, closed session, the City Attorney has prepared a resolution authorizing and recommends settlement of the above-captioned matter, for the sum of Eighty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$80,000.00), payable to plaintiff Jacqueline Jackson and Stephen J. Gorog, Esq., her attorney of record.

This action arises out of a trip and fall accident based on a dangerous condition of a City sidewalk at 1411 East 31st Street on December 23, 2003. The settlement is recommended to avoid continued litigation expense and the risk of an adverse trial result and possibly greater economic exposure for the City.

Respectfully submitted.

JOHN A. RUSSO City Attorney

Attorney Assigned: Gloria Y. Lee

Approved as to Form and Legality



Oakland City Attorney's Office

2006 OCT 19 PM 2:44

OAKLAN	ND CITY COUNCIL/RE	EDEVELOPMENT A	AGENCY
	RESOLUTION No.	C.M.S.	
- miles			RWH
	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ATTORNEY TO COMPROMIS OF JACQUELINE JACKSON AL., ALAMEDA COUNTY SUF RG05206956, IN THE AMOUN WORKS AGENCY)	E AND SETTLE THE CASE V. CITY OF OAKLAND, ET PERIOR COURT, CASE NO.	
	RESOLVED: That the City and settle the case of Jacquelii ile No. 23846, for the sum of	ne Jackson v. City of Oaklan	nd, et al., City
directed to ta	FURTHER RESOLVED: That ake whatever steps as may be ne		
	FURTHER RESOLVED: That 80,000.00) be paid as settlement ueline Jackson and Stephen J. G	to plaintiff Jacqueline Jackso	on, payable to
	OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	, 2006	
AYES- NOES- ABSENT- ABSTENTION	BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, KI PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE N-	ERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, RE	EID, and

ATTEST:

LATONDA SIMMONS
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the
City of Oakland, California